

31 August 2023

Dear Shareholder,

## Janus Henderson Capital Funds plc (the "Fund") Notification of Availability of the Semi-Annual Financial Report

We are writing to inform you that the Fund's Semi-Annual report for the period from 1 January 2023 to 30 June 2023 will be available on our website<sup>1</sup> <u>www.janushenderson.com</u> as from the date of this letter. Hard copies of the Report will also be available upon request by contacting Janus Henderson Investors Hong Kong Limited at Suites 706-707, Chater House, 8 Connaught Road Central, Central, Hong Kong or at telephone (852) 3121 7000.

If you have any questions, please contact Janus Henderson Investors Hong Kong Limited.

Janus Henderson Investors

(This is a computer-generated notice, no signature is required)

<sup>1</sup> This website has not been reviewed or authorised by the Securities and Futures Commission in Hong Kong.

Janus Henderson Capital Fund PLC 10 Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, Ireland T +353 1 920 1000 W janushenderson.com